UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF MISSISSIPPI



ORDER

US Bankruptcy Court Southern District of Mississippi By: Collette Derouen, Deputy Clerk

The Court previously adopted a Standing Order Requiring Certificate of Service (the "Standing Order") effective February 1, 2010. The Standing Order set forth certain procedural requirements for filing a Certificate of Service. Effective December 1, 2024, the procedures set forth in the Standing Order are superseded by amendments to Miss. Bankr. L.R. 9004-1(c). Accordingly, the Bankruptcy Judges of the Southern District of Mississippi do hereby repeal and rescind the Standing Order effective February 3, 2025.

SO ORDERED. Effective February 3, 2025.

Katharins M. Samson

Katharine M. Samson

United States Bankruptcy Judge

Jamie A. Wilson,

United States Bankruptcy Judge